vacon compact ac drives
creating perfect harmony
2 3
creating perfect harmony
it all starts with the attitude
We very much understand, and we have seen it so many times, that
our success is always a result of our customer’s success. When our
customer is the winner in his market, we as a partner are also a

ip21/nema1 kit
technical data
type designation code
vacon 0020 - 3l - 0009 -  4  - cp + option codes
Product		                Input       Curent	  Voltage	  Version	    + Options
		                phase      rating	  rating
Factory installed
options code Description
Suitability
Vacon 10 Vacon 20 Vacon 20 CP
+EMC2 C2-Level EMC filter (includes +QPES)
+QPES Cable shield grounding kit
+QFLG Flange mounting kit for MI4 and MI5
+DBIR Integrated cold plate brake resistor
Mains connection
Input voltage Uin
110...120 V, -15 %...+10 % 1~
208…240 V, -15 %...+10 % 1~
208…240 V, -15 %...+10 % 3~
380...480 V, -15 %...+10 % 3~
575 V, -15 %...+10 % 3~
Input frequency 45…66 Hz
Connection to mains Once per minute or less (normal case)
Motor connection
Output voltage 0...Uin (2 x Uin with 115 V drives)
Output current Continuous rated current IN at rated ambient temperature
overload 1.5 x IN max. 1 min/10 min
Starting current /
Torque
Current 2 x IN for 2 secs in every 20 sec period
Torque depends on motor
Output frequency 0…320 Hz
Frequency resolution 0.01 Hz
Control characteristics
Control method Frequency Control U/f. Open loop sensorless vector control
Switching frequency 1.5...16 kHz; Factory default 4 kHz, (575 V model de-
fault 2 kHz) Cold Plate models 6 kHz
Braking torque 100 % x TN with brake chopper in 3-phase version sizes MS2-3, MI2-5
30 % x TN with DC-braking. Dynamic flux braking available in all types
Ambient conditions
Ambient operating temperature
–10°C (no frost)…+50°C: rated loadability IN
(1L-0009-2, 3L-0007-2, 3L-0011-2 and  with options  ENC-IP21-MIx and
ENC-IN01-MIx ambient max +40°C)
Cold Plate models -10°C...+70°C
Storage temperature –40°C…+70°C
Altitude
100 % load capacity (no derating) up to 1000 m
1 % derating for each 100 m above 1000 m; max. 2000 m
Cold Plate max 3000 m
Enclosure class MI1-3:IP20, MI4-5:IP21, Cold Plate:IP00
EMC
Immunity Complies with EN61800-3 (2004)
Emissions 208-240 V: EMC level C2: with an internal +EMC2 option
380-480 V: EMC level C2: with an internal +EMC2 option
Approvals EN61800, C-Tick, Gost R, CB, CE, UL, cUL, IEC (not all versions, see unit nameplate for more detailed approvals)
Separately